
Greater Manchester Athletic Association

County Championships held on Saturday / Sunday May 17th / 18th 2014

at Macclesfield

T02 U17 Men 1500m FINAL County

1 626 Adam Spilsbury Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 04:16.63 GMAA

2 100 Zack Holland West Cheshire AC U17 M 04:19.04 Cheshire

3 205 Owen Lee Warrington AC U17 M 04:26.24 Cheshire

4 203 William Parsons Vale Royal AC U17 M 04:28.70 Cheshire

5 625 Matthew Walker Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 04:31.12 GMAA

6 165 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 M 04:33.44 Cheshire

7 569 Declan Toomey Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 04:43.97 GMAA

T03 U20 Women 1500m FINAL County

1 129 Amy Hinchly Vale Royal AC U17 F 04:36.94 Cheshire

2 40 Katie Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 04:40.61 Cheshire

3 112 Sarah McGrail Warrington AC U17 F 04:41.86 Cheshire

4 530 Katie Buckley Bury AC U20 F 04:53.88 GMAA

5 96 Victoria Ramsbottom Warrington AC U17 F 04:58.26 Cheshire

6 204 Jessica Parsons Vale Royal AC U20 F 05:02.75 Cheshire

7 73 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC U17 F 05:03.53 Cheshire

8 14 Zara Thompson Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 05:19.21 Cheshire

9 586 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 05:20.28 GMAA

10 153 Chloe Dooley Vale Royal AC U17 F 05:24.11 Cheshire

11 74 Kiera Grady Warrington AC U17 F 05:29.23 Cheshire

12 599 Merceeles Mercer Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 05:38.54 GMAA

T06 Senior Men 1500m FINAL County

1 645 Graham Hogg Trafford AC SEN M 03:53.44 GMAA

2 199 Cameron Field Warrington AC U20 M 04:05.72 Cheshire

3 209 Chris Fance Warrington AC U20 M 04:22.75 Cheshire

4 202 David Gill Northrn Vets AC SEN M 05:08.27 Cheshire

T07 U15 Girls 200m Heat 1 County

1 650 Hannah Kelly Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 26.89 GMAA

2 648 Maria McPolin Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 27.21 GMAA

3 576 Chloe Skidmore East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 28.62 GMAA

4 607 Sophie Elsden Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 28.93 GMAA

5 609 Holly Pelter Trafford AC U15 F 29.23 GMAA

6 532 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 29.69 GMAA

T07 U15 Girls 200m Heat 2 County

1 525 Regan Walker East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 26.00 GMAA

2 652 Chayce Smith Altrincham & District AC U15 F 26.57 GMAA

3 578 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 26.96 GMAA

4 639 Molly Larkin Trafford AC U15 F 28.17 GMAA

5 614 Kelly Bostock East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 29.49 GMAA

6 579 Rebecca Larunsi Unattached U15 F 30.13 GMAA

T07 U15 Girls 200m FINAL County



1 106 Ella Spencer Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 F 26.07 Cheshire

2 219 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 26.59 Cheshire

3 189 Ellie Jackson Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 27.03 Cheshire

4 93 Emma Howe West Cheshire AC U15 F 27.59 Cheshire

5 7 Emma Robinson Vale Royal AC U15 F 27.94 Cheshire

6 91 Lili Boyle Trafford AC U15 F 28.09 Cheshire

T09 U15 Boys 200m FINAL County

1 654 Rory Timmons Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 24.40 GMAA

2 598 Anthony Brunton Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.68 GMAA

3 646 Nathaniel Marshall Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 24.70 GMAA

4 536 Alex Green East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 24.88 GMAA

5 542 Rory Keen Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 24.99 GMAA

T09 U15 Boys 200m Heat 1 County

1 141 Fisayo Williamson-Taylor Warrington AC U15 M 24.22 Cheshire

2 217 Ben Wilkinson Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 25.18 Cheshire

3 220 Harry Briscoe Altrincham U15 M 25.33 Cheshire

4 17 Oscar Johnson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 28.47 Cheshire

5 11 Joshua Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 29.95 Cheshire

T09 U15 Boys Heat 2 200m Heat 2 County

1 207 Lewis Palin Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 25.11 Cheshire

2 225 Thomas Baines Warrington AC U15 M 25.16 Cheshire

3 213 Ben Oehley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 25.25 Cheshire

4 215 James Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 26.65 Cheshire

5 118 Cameron Stewart Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 28.96 Cheshire

T10 Wheelchair Men/Women 200m Heat 1 County

1 818 Michael Taylor Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 44.31 IPC

2 839 Cat Scott Manchester K U15 F 44.42 IPC

3 819 Ben Callander Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 49.10 IPC

4 850 Lottie Willams Rotherham Harriers & AC - F 54.68 IPC

T11 U17 Women 100m FINAL County

1 128 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U17 F 12.74 Cheshire

2 223 Ellie Baker Warrington AC U17 F 13.07 Cheshire

3 57 Georgina Alexander Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.26 Cheshire

4 226 Beth Louise Jones Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 13.41 Cheshire

5 218 Charlotte Cash Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 13.53 Cheshire

6 154 Sophie Decker Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 13.67 Cheshire

7 39 Victoria Smith West Cheshire AC U17 F 13.83 Cheshire

8 156 Alicia Vermeulen Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 14.21 Cheshire

T11 U17 Women 100m FINAL

1 563 Anna Chadbond Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 12.93 GMAA

2 531 Rebecca Kennedy East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 12.98 GMAA

3 659 Grace Shelmerdine Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U17 F 13.50 GMAA

4 664 Alice Preece Altrincham & District AC U17 F 13.62 GMAA

5 638 Chelsey Lee Bury AC U17 F 15.45 GMAA



6 633 Charlotte Martin Bury AC U17 F 15.63 GMAA

T12 U13 Girls 75m County

1 506 Anna Monteney Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 10.48 GMAA

2 617 Grace Goodsell Bury AC U13 F 10.54 GMAA

3 637 Laura Hickey Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 10.56 GMAA

4 616 Harriet Vaughan Bury AC U13 F 10.99 GMAA

5 540 Alice Dale Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.32 GMAA

6 553 Megan Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 11.33 GMAA

7 505 Ella Wilson Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.63 GMAA

8 608 Emma Simpson Altrincham & District AC U13 F 11.92 GMAA

T12 U13 Girls 75m Heat 1 County

1 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 10.59 Cheshire

2 148 Eve Heaword Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 10.83 Cheshire

3 144 Cara Henshall West Cheshire AC U13 F 11.32 Cheshire

4 147 Isla Law Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.44 Cheshire

5 90 Issi Boyle Trafford AC U13 F 11.76 Cheshire

6 10 Liliana Carey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 12.78 Cheshire

Heat 2

T12 U13 Girls 75m County

1 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 10.68 Cheshire

2 124 Josie Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.00 Cheshire

3 24 Anna Crayston West Cheshire AC U13 F 11.26 Cheshire

4 103 Mollie Billinge Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.80 Cheshire

5 150 Evie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 11.81 Cheshire

6 53 Sian Heslop Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.90 Cheshire

T12 U13 Girls 75m Heat 3 County

1 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 10.74 Cheshire

2 26 Abigail Pawlett West Cheshire AC U13 F 10.78 Cheshire

3 212 Elessa Jennings Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.11 Cheshire

4 172 Elouise Angus Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 11.14 Cheshire

5 36 Chantelle Carroll Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 11.35 Cheshire

6 147 Isla Law Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.63 Cheshire

T13 U20 Women 100m FINAL County

1 83 Alice McMahon West Cheshire AC U20 F 12.5 Cheshire

2 665 Sophie Preece Trafford AC U20 F 12.5 GMAA

3 651 Demi-Lee Scorr Bolton United Harriers & AC U20 F 12.7 GMAA

4 655 Ellie Staley Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 12.8 GMAA

5 176 Sophie Quinn Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 13.0 Cheshire

6 224 Georgia Pickles Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 13.1 Cheshire

7 175 Laura Pegler Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 13.3 Cheshire

T14 Senior Women 100m FINAL County

1 78 Danielle Erskine West Cheshire AC SEN F 13.0 Cheshire

2 47 Shona Valentine West Cheshire AC SEN F 13.1 Cheshire

T16 U17 Men 100m FINAL County



1 183 Zac Barnsley West Cheshire AC U17 M 11.3 Cheshire

2 231 James Ratcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.5 Cheshire

3 200 Will Nowell Vale Royal AC U17 M 11.8 Cheshire

T16 U17 Men 100m Heat 1 County

1 674 Rivaldo Brown Trafford AC U17 qM 11.4 GMAA

2 589 Kieran Donnelly Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.4 GMAA

3 568 Maurice Jarvis Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 12.1 GMAA

4 634 Will Schofield Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 12.1 GMAA

5 669 Adam Rasha Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 12.1 GMAA

6 594 Christopher Theobald East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 13.4 GMAA

T16 U17 Men 100m Heat 2 County

1 666 Jonathon Eloloko Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.1 GMAA

2 575 Kevin Metzger Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.1 GMAA

3 632 Emmanuel Muka Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.6 GMAA

4 660 Will Harrison Altrincham & District AC U17 M 11.6 GMAA

T17 Wheelchair Men 100m County

1 818 Michael Taylor Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 21.6 IPC

2 839 Cat Scott Manchester K U15 F 23.8 IPC

3 819 Ben Callander Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 25.9 IPC

4 850 Lottie Willams Rotherham Harriers & AC - F 27.5 IPC

T19 U13 Girls 75m FINAL County

1 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 10.53 Cheshire

2 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 10.58 Cheshire

3 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 10.74 Cheshire

4 124 Josie Elliot Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 10.89 Cheshire

5 26 Abigail Pawlett West Cheshire AC U13 F 10.99 Cheshire

6 148 Eve Heaword Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 11.01 Cheshire

7 212 Elessa Jennings Vale Royal AC U13 F 11.13 Cheshire

8 172 Elouise Angus Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 11.37 Cheshire

T20 U13 Boys 200m Heat 1 County

1 679 Isaac Parker Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 M 28.02 GMAA

2 670 Aaron Pimblett Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 M 28.51 GMAA

3 513 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 28.65 GMAA

4 512 Lucas White Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 30.44 GMAA

5 643 Jacob Corrie Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 32.82 GMAA

T20 U13 Boys 200m Heat 2 County

1 533 Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District AC U13 M 27.33 GMAA

2 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 28.13 GMAA

3 584 Lewis Royle Trafford AC U13 M 30.98 GMAA

4 644 Zak Martin Altrincham & District AC U13 M 31.81 GMAA

T20 U13 Boys 200m Heat 3 County

1 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 26.93 Cheshire

2 211 Michael Ozoemelan West Cheshire AC U13 M 27.33 Cheshire



3 201 Harvey Murray Vale Royal AC U13 M 28.75 Cheshire

4 48 Daniel Pagan West Cheshire AC U13 M 28.80 Cheshire

5 229 George Buchan Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 29.49 Cheshire

6 233 Will Davies Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 30.00 Cheshire

T20 U13 Boys U13M 200m Heat 4 County

1 135 Jacob Simmonds West Cheshire AC U13 M 27.67 Cheshire

2 222 Dean Rix unattached U13 M 28.40 Cheshire

3 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 29.24 Cheshire

4 29 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire AC U13 M 29.45 Cheshire

5 158 Ben Kersh Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 29.52 Cheshire

6 98 Adam Howe West Cheshire AC U13 M 30.18 Cheshire

T21 U15 Girls 200m FINAL County

1 525 Regan Walker East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 25.68 GMAA

2 652 Chayce Smith Altrincham & District AC U15 F 26.19 GMAA

3 578 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 26.82 GMAA

4 648 Maria McPolin Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 27.37 GMAA

5 639 Molly Larkin Trafford AC U15 F 27.89 GMAA

T22 U15 Boys 200m FINAL County

1 141 Fisayo Williamson-Taylor Warrington AC U15 M 23.71 Cheshire

2 217 Ben Wilkinson Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 24.73 Cheshire

3 225 Thomas Baines Warrington AC U15 M 24.86 Cheshire

4 213 Ben Oehley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 24.93 Cheshire

5 207 Lewis Palin Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 25.09 Cheshire

6 220 Harry Briscoe Altrincham U15 M 25.34 Cheshire

T23 U20 Men 200m Heat 1 County

1 678 Daniel Heald Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 21.63 GMAA

2 232 Sam Pierre-Louis West Cheshire AC U20 M 22.59 Cheshire

3 814 Wesley Henry Lavington AC U20 M 25.22 IPC

T24 Senior Men 200m FINA County

1 81 Callum McLean Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 22.25 Cheshire

2 239 Darren Scott City of Sheffield AC V45 M 22.64 Cheshire

3 238 Steven Callster Trafford AC SEN M 23.10 Cheshire

4 241 Ryan Stringer Vale Royal AC SEN M 23.21 Cheshire

5 166 Andrew Parker Altrincham SEN M 23.29 Cheshire

6 244 Antony Leigh Crewe & Nantwich AC V45 M 23.88 Cheshire

7 123 Ian Billinge Vale Royal AC SEN M 24.90 Cheshire

T24 Senior Men 200m FINA County

1 683 Adam Harvey Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN M 22.0 GMAA

2 668 Joel Richardson Trafford AC SEN M 22.2 GMAA

3 677 Reece Ingley Trafford AC SEN M 22.5 GMAA

4 687 Daniel bramah Trafford AC SEN M 23.4 GMAA

5 611 Joe Lloyd Trafford AC SEN M 24.0 GMAA

6 680 Peter Hickey Northern Vets AC V55 M 24.3 GMAA

6 521 James Pratt Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 26.5 GMAA



T25 U17 Men 100m FINAL County

1 666 Jonathon Eloloko Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 10.9 GMAA

2 575 Kevin Metzger Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.1 GMAA

3 589 Kieran Donnelly Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.3 GMAA

4 632 Emmanuel Muka Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 11.4 GMAA

5 674 Rivaldo Brown Trafford AC U17 qM 11.4 GMAA

T26 U13 Girls 800m Heat 1 County

1 503 Keely Hodginkson Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 02:21.88 GMAA

2 671 Mia Gibbons Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:33.16 GMAA

3 248 Holly Jackson East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:35.10 GMAA

4 657 Elizabeth Twite Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:36.99 GMAA

5 686 Isobel Miller Trafford AC U13 F 02:38.20 GMAA

6 597 Samantha Mason Trafford AC U13 F 02:39.76 GMAA

7 562 Joanna Smith Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 02:41.50 GMAA

8 689 Grace Newton Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 02:46.12 GMAA

9 606 Sarah Elsden Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 F 02:56.97 GMAA

T26 U13 Girls 800m Heat 2 County

1 685 Beth Smith Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 02:32.84 GMAA

2 520 Alyssa Davey East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:33.47 GMAA

3 667 Abby O'Neill East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:36.40 GMAA

4 544 Alice Tonge Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 02:37.05 GMAA

5 672 Evie Wild Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 02:37.64 GMAA

6 540 Alice Dale Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:38.19 GMAA

7 610 Ellie-Jo Ramsden Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 02:39.81 GMAA

8 675 Ty Brockley-Langford East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:42.99 GMAA

9 591 Morganne Alford Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 02:44.09 GMAA

T26 U13 Girls 800m Heat 3 County

1 53 Sian Heslop Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:36.99 Cheshire

2 65 Lucy Griffiths Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:38.06 Cheshire

3 27 Abby Watling Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 02:43.70 Cheshire

4 23 Lara Crawford Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:46.59 Cheshire

5 9 Lauren Robinson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:54.84 Cheshire

6 89 Hollie Jones West Cheshire AC U13 F 02:59.11 Cheshire

7 145 Holly Dooley Vale Royal AC U13 F 03:09.13 Cheshire

T26 U13 Girls 800m Heat 4 County

1 126 Shona Williams Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:37.27 Cheshire

2 210 Lauren Smith Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:37.60 Cheshire

3 25 Madeline Lea Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 02:37.96 Cheshire

4 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:38.06 Cheshire

5 104 Stephanie Moss Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:38.51 Cheshire

6 236 Eve Gibbons Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 02:40.54 Cheshire

7 24 Anna Crayston West Cheshire AC U13 F 02:42.16 Cheshire

8 240 Megan Gibbs Vale Royal AC U13 F 02:47.50 Cheshire

T27 U13 Girls 70mH FINAL County



1 627 Tess McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 11.93 GMAA

2 553 Megan Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 15.23 GMAA

T27 U13 Girls 70mH FINAL County

1 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 12.08 Cheshire

2 148 Eve Heaword Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 13.95 Cheshire

3 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 14.15 Cheshire

4 144 Cara Henshall West Cheshire AC U13 F 14.77 Cheshire

T27 U13 Girls 70mH FINAL County

1 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 13.04 Cheshire

2 26 Abigail Pawlett West Cheshire AC U13 F 14.68 Cheshire

3 46 Lauren Jones West Cheshire AC U13 F 16.52 Cheshire

4 149 Emilia Povall-Clarke Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 18.00 Cheshire

T28 U15 Girls 75mH FINAL County

1 628 Megan McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 11.72 GMAA

2 578 Grace Bower Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 11.72 GMAA

3 673 Jamelah Ologundu Trafford AC U15 F 12.56 GMAA

4 639 Molly Larkin Trafford AC U15 F 13.32 GMAA

T28 U15 Girls 75mH Heat 1 County

1 189 Ellie Jackson Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.43 Cheshire

2 151 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U15 F 12.52 Cheshire

3 242 Hanah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 12.95 Cheshire

4 194 Alice Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 14.16 Cheshire

5 170 Lauren Bond Warrington AC U15 F 14.39 Cheshire

T29 U13 Boys 75mH Heat 2 County

1 49 Ewan Bradley West Cheshire AC Heat 3 M 12.58 Cheshire

2 251 Joseph Williams Warrington AC U13 M 15.16 Cheshire

3 158 Ben Kersh Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 15.24 Cheshire

4 134 Matthew Liptrott Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 16.73 Cheshire

5 22 Charlie Potts West Cheshire AC U13 M 16.89 Cheshire

6 116 Jack Croker Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 17.51 Cheshire

T29 U13 Boys 75mH FINAL County

1 522 Daniel Matthews Bury AC U13 M 15.64 GMAA

2 566 Brogan Rudman Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 15.96 GMAA

T30 U17 Men 3000m FINAL County

1 237 Josh Betteley Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 M 09:30.4 Cheshire

2 250 Leighton Sherman Warrington AC U17 M 09:33.7 Cheshire

3 249 Cameron Weaver` West Cheshire AC U17 M 09:44.0 Cheshire

4 202 David Gill Northrn Vets AC SEN M 11:01.0 Cheshire

T31 U17 Women 80mH FINAL County

1 550 J'Nae Ward Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 12.19 GMAA

2 563 Anna Chadbond Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 12.58 GMAA

3 567 Zoe Hughes Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 12.75 GMAA



4 548 Annie Williams Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 13.61 GMAA

5 585 Emily Nash Trafford AC U17 F 15.54 GMAA

T31 U17 Women 80mH County

1 113 Chloe Esegbona City fo Stoke AC FINAL F 11.74 Cheshire

2 41 Amy Clark Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 13.17 Cheshire

3 227 Evie Hancox Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 13.72 Cheshire

4 218 Charlotte Cash Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 17.24 Cheshire

T32 U15 Boys 80mH FINAL County

1 542 Rory Keen Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 11.92 GMAA

2 602 Zak Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 13.51 GMAA

3 690 George Hurst Trafford AC U15 M 13.87 GMAA

4 603 Joshua Grundy Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 17.75 GMAA

T32 U15 Boys 80mH FINAL County

1 118 Cameron Stewart Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 13.92 Cheshire

2 164 Christopher Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 16.17 Cheshire

3 216 Matthew Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 16.35 Cheshire

T35 U20 Women 100mH FINAL County

1 593 Tameika Cuff Trafford AC U20 F GMAA

2 176 Sophie Quinn Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F Cheshire

3 230 Olivia Nunez Brown West Cheshire AC U20 F Cheshire

T37 U17 Men 100mH FINAL County

1 196 Ben Sutcliffe Halton & Frodsham AC U17 M 14.24 Cheshire

2 101 Cameron Meakin Warrington AC U17 M 14.29 Cheshire

3 691 William Aldred Trafford AC U17 M 14.31 GMAA

4 674 Rivaldo Brown Trafford AC U17 qM 14.91 GMAA

T39 Senior Men 110mH FINAL County

1 169 Alex Wort Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 15.15 Cheshire

2 221 Simon Sloan Macclesfield Harriers & AC SEN M 15.75 Cheshire

T40 U13 Girls 70mH FINAL County

1 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 12.24 Cheshire

2 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 12.49 Cheshire

3 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 13.45 Cheshire

4 26 Abigail Pawlett West Cheshire AC U13 F 13.90 Cheshire

5 148 Eve Heaword Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 14.71 Cheshire

T41B U13 Boys 200m County

1 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 27.28 Cheshire

2 135 Jacob Simmonds West Cheshire AC U13 M 27.61 Cheshire

3 222 Dean Rix unattached U13 M 27.62 Cheshire

4 211 Michael Ozoemelan West Cheshire AC U13 M 27.68 Cheshire

5 48 Daniel Pagan West Cheshire AC U13 M 29.55 Cheshire

6 201 Harvey Murray Vale Royal AC U13 M 29.63 Cheshire



T41A U13 Boys 200m FINAL County

1 533 Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District AC U13 M 27.81 GMAA

2 679 Isaac Parker Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 M 28.12 GMAA

3 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 28.90 GMAA

4 670 Aaron Pimblett Wigan & District Harriers & AC U13 M 29.16 GMAA

5 513 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 29.97 GMAA

T42 U17 Women 300m FINAL 39.7 County

1 555 Emily Borthwick Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 39.70 GMAA

2 531 Rebecca Kennedy East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 42.48 GMAA

3 676 Alarna Blangford East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 44.08 GMAA

4 664 Alice Preece Altrincham & District AC U17 F 44.27 GMAA

5 551 Melissa Evans Leigh Harriers & AC U17 F 44.46 GMAA

6 701 Ekiza Brackenridge-Jones Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 45.34 GMAA

T42 U17 Women 300m FINAL County

1 16 Carys McAulay Warrington AC U17 F 40.25 Cheshire

2 128 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U17 F 41.14 Cheshire

3 247 Robyn Tyldesley Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 44.02 Cheshire

4 76 Beth McCarthy Deeside AAC U17 F 44.45 Cheshire

5 255 Eleanor Toms Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 45.20 Cheshire

6 246 Cecilia Onwochei-Garcia Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 46.47 Cheshire

7 73 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC U17 F 47.91 Cheshire

8 39 Victoria Smith West Cheshire AC U17 F 49.15 Cheshire

T43 U15 Boys U15M 300m FINAL County

1 538 John Trotman East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 40.16 GMAA

2 693 Jack Hodgkinson Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 M 41.57 GMAA

3 694 Jakada Sandiford Ribble Valley AC U15 M 42.88 GMAA

4 604 Josh Seymour Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 44.98 GMAA

5 501 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 48.51 GMAA

T43 U15 Boys 300m FINAL County

1 85 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 40.54 Cheshire

2 50 Cameron Bradley West Cheshire AC U15 M 43.41 Cheshire

3 119 James Dykes Warrington AC U15 M 50.79 Cheshire

T44 U20 Men 400m FINAL County

1 683 Adam Harvey Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN M 48.43 GMAA

2 677 Reece Ingley Trafford AC SEN M 49.47 GMAA

3 166 Andrew Parker Altrincham SEN M 52.12 Cheshire

4 697 Thomas Gerrard Salford Metropolitan AC U20 M 52.36 GMAA

5 851 Mitchell Graham Central AC - M 53.85 IPC

6 61 Nathan Finnis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 M 54.15 Cheshire

7 70 Alan Littler West Cheshire AC SEN M 56.30 Cheshire

8 202 David Gill Northrn Vets AC SEN M 63.21 Cheshire

T45 Wheelchair Men 400m Heat 1 County

1 819 Ben Callander Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 01:45.16 IPC

2 850 Lottie Willams Rotherham Harriers & AC - F 02:03.81 IPC



T47 Ambulant Men 400m County

1 814 Wesley Henry Lavington AC U20 M 55.98 IPC

2 804 Adam Szucs City of Norwich AC SEN M 3.94 IPC

3 802 Ben Heflin Doncaster AC U20 M 17.89 IPC

T50 U20 Women 400m FINAL County

1 665 Sophie Preece Trafford AC U20 F 57.03 GMAA

2 605 Sinead Bent Trafford AC U20 F 60.33 GMAA

3 621 Sarah Hamilton Wigan & District Harriers & AC U20 F 60.71 GMAA

T51 Senior Women 400m Heat 1 County

1 703 Tyra Watson Sale Harriers Manchester SEN F 57.48 GMAA

2 682 Faye Horrocks Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN F 58.75 GMAA

3 539 Bethany Hirst East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC SEN F 59.04 GMAA

4 583 Olivia McDermott Salford Metropolitan AC SEN F 60.25 GMAA

5 705 Amy Phillipott Horwich RMI Harriers & AC SEN F 61.42 GMAA

6 698 Sarah McDonald Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN F 62.19 GMAA

T52 U17 Men 400m Heat 2 County

1 704 James Lovell Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U47 M 50.53 GMAA

2 688 Jack Dickinson Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 N 51.69 GMAA

3 706 Nick Barratt Stockport Harriers & AC U17 M 52.29 GMAA

4 642 Ellis Goldie Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 52.58 GMAA

5 700 Tomas Coen Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 M 54.56 GMAA

6 587 Daniel Shields Trafford AC U17 M 55.22 GMAA

7 594 Christopher Theobald East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 62.97 GMAA

T53 U13 Boys 800m FINAL County

1 79 Samuel Evans Warrington AC U13 M 02:20.83 Cheshire

2 97 Sonny Dean West Cheshire AC U13 M 02:22.68 Cheshire

3 253 Matthew Kenyon Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 M 02:34.59 Cheshire

4 254 Finlay Proffitt Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 02:35.00 Cheshire

5 258 Jed Bailey Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 02:39.04 Cheshire

6 22 Charlie Potts West Cheshire AC U13 M 02:45.45 Cheshire

7 178 Charlie Fawkes Vale Royal AC U13 M 02:45.83 Cheshire

8 98 Adam Howe West Cheshire AC U13 M 02:46.06 Cheshire

9 33 Leo Thomas Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 02:48.49 Cheshire

10 256 Samuel Wadsworth Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 02:50.79 Cheshire

11 177 Alexander Gregory Vale Royal AC U13 M 02:54.74 Cheshire

12 137 Alfie Dexter Vale Royal AC U13 M 02:55.51 Cheshire

T53 U13 Boys 800m FINAL County

1 508 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 02:22.76 GMAA

2 535 Josef Short Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 02:31.61 GMAA

3 702 Jake Smith East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 02:35.38 GMAA

4 584 Lewis Royle Trafford AC U13 M 02:38.06 GMAA

5 623 John Lewis Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 02:41.80 GMAA



T54 U13 Girls 800m FINAL County

1 53 Sian Heslop Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:35.04 Cheshire

2 210 Lauren Smith Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:35.28 Cheshire

3 126 Shona Williams Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:35.34 Cheshire

4 65 Lucy Griffiths Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:35.38 Cheshire

5 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 02:40.22 Cheshire

6 25 Madeline Lea Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 02:59.48 Cheshire

T54 U13 Girls 800m FINAL County

1 503 Keely Hodginkson Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 02:20.01 GMAA

2 685 Beth Smith Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 02:25.64 GMAA

3 671 Mia Gibbons Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 02:32.50 GMAA

4 248 Holly Jackson East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:34.53 GMAA

5 520 Alyssa Davey East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:38.77 GMAA

6 667 Abby O'Neill East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 02:39.03 GMAA

T55 U15 Girls 800m FINAL County

1 707 Beth Barlow Manchester Harriers & AC U15 F 02:13.67 GMAA

2 577 Natasha Harrison Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 02:18.44 GMAA

3 711 Danielle Slinger Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 02:22.79 GMAA

4 518 Claudia Cowan Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 02:23.73 GMAA

5 661 Eleanor Twite Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 02:26.84 GMAA

6 600 Rachel Bailey Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 02:29.21 GMAA

7 524 Eve Williams Leigh Harriers & AC U15 F 02:29.51 GMAA

8 519 Olivia Davey East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 02:33.06 GMAA

9 696 Jessica Connors Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 02:34.99 GMAA

10 607 Sophie Elsden Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 F 02:36.70 GMAA

11 609 Holly Pelter Trafford AC U15 F 02:40.18 GMAA

T55 U15 Girls 800m FINAL County

1 15 Melissa Boyer Warrington AC U15 F 02:19.27 Cheshire

2 67 Alexa McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 02:21.38 Cheshire

3 68 Lauren Ferris Warrington AC U15 F 02:22.53 Cheshire

4 38 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 F 02:23.02 Cheshire

5 72 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U15 F 02:26.51 Cheshire

6 71 Elizabeth Wright Halton & Frodsham AC U15 F 02:31.70 Cheshire

7 94 Caitlin Dimmick Vale Royal AC U15 F 02:32.46 Cheshire

8 152 Georgina Denham Vale Royal AC U15 F 02:43.83 Cheshire

9 55 Sophie Hemingbrough West Cheshire AC U15 F 02:46.89 Cheshire

10 257 Lexi Rennie Vale Royal AC U15 M 03:36.85 Cheshire

T56 U15 Boys 800m FINAL County

1 592 Etthan Jones Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 02:13.91 GMAA

2 538 John Trotman East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 02:17.17 GMAA

3 557 Jacob Briscoe Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 02:17.62 GMAA

4 709 Luke Chesters U15 U15 M 02:20.61 GMAA

5 708 Matty Fox Manchester Harriers & AC U15 M 02:21.94 GMAA

6 547 Kristian Wade Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 02:23.23 GMAA

7 604 Josh Seymour Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 02:25.53 GMAA

8 710 Connor Fazakerley Manchester Harriers & AC U15 M 02:29.74 GMAA



9 501 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 02:31.22 GMAA

T56 U15 Boys 800m FINAl County

1 259 Jack Evans Warrington AC U15` M 02:05.32 Cheshire

2 34 Charlie Candlish Unattached U15 M 02:08.44 Cheshire

3 85 Jacob Birtles Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 02:14.66 Cheshire

4 181 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC U15 M 02:17.93 Cheshire

5 164 Christopher Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 02:22.04 Cheshire

6 50 Cameron Bradley West Cheshire AC U15 M 02:28.04 Cheshire

7 138 Harry Dexter Vale Royal AC U15 M 02:28.09 Cheshire

8 30 Alexander Mason West Cheshire AC U15 M 02:42.94 Cheshire

9 139 Charlie Dexter Vale Royal AC U15 M 02:45.95 Cheshire

T57 U13 Girls 150m FINAL County

1 713 Tess McHugh Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 20.21 GMAA

2 506 Anna Monteney Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 20.73 GMAA

3 637 Laura Hickey Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 20.81 GMAA

4 721 Leyla Nealon Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 21.23 GMAA

5 686 Isobel Miller Trafford AC U13 F 22.12 GMAA

6 618 Daisy Worthington Bury AC U13 F 23.04 GMAA

T57 U13 Girls 150m Heat 1 County

1 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 20.23 Cheshire

2 193 Catherine Giller Stockport Harriers & AC U13 F 20.88 Cheshire

3 104 Stephanie Moss Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 21.98 Cheshire

4 36 Chantelle Carroll Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 22.08 Cheshire

5 150 Evie Tipping West Cheshire AC U13 F 22.41 Cheshire

T57 U13 Girls 150m Heat 2 County

1 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 20.69 Cheshire

2 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 21.13 Cheshire

3 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 21.36 Cheshire

4 171 Rachel Hardman Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 22.10 Cheshire

5 65 Lucy Griffiths Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 22.65 Cheshire

T58 U15 Girls 100m FINAL County

1 525 Regan Walker East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 F 12.34 GMAA

2 561 Georgia Lever Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 F 12.55 GMAA

3 726 Chayce Smith Altrincham & District AC U15 F 12.89 GMAA

4 717 Rebecca Heys Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 13.28 GMAA

5 590 Sanna McLean Leigh Harriers & AC U15 F 13.71 GMAA

6 579 Rebecca Larunsi Unattached U15 F 14.12 GMAA

7 564 Megan King Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 14.43 GMAA

T58 U15 Girls 100m Heat 1 County

1 219 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 13.06 Cheshire

2 91 Lili Boyle Trafford AC U15 F 13.45 Cheshire

3 110 Emily Jarad Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 13.65 Cheshire

4 267 Rebecca Hardy Warrington AC U17 F 13.86 Cheshire

5 151 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire AC U15 F 13.93 Cheshire



6 214 Lauren Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 14.15 Cheshire

T58 U15 Girls 100m Heat 2 County

1 189 Ellie Jackson Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.86 Cheshire

2 264 Katie Waterworth Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 13.28 Cheshire

3 7 Emma Robinson Vale Royal AC U15 F 13.57 Cheshire

4 108 Eleanor Hough Warrington AC U15 F 13.79 Cheshire

5 242 Hanah Shaw Warrington AC U15 F 13.83 Cheshire

6 109 Imogen Proctor Warrington AC U15 F 14.93 Cheshire

T59 U15 Boys 100m FINAL County

1 543 Samuel Emery-Shawcross East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 11.70 GMAA

2 720 Rory Timmons Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 11.90 GMAA

3 729 Nathaniel Marshall Bolton United Harriers & AC U15 M 11.94 GMAA

4 536 Alex Green East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 12.04 GMAA

5 719 Josh Howson East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 12.08 GMAA

6 718 Dave Winchcole Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 12.16 GMAA

7 571 Rhys Parker Sale Harriers Manchester U15 M 12.87 GMAA

8 694 Jakada Sandiford Ribble Valley AC U15 M 13.18 GMAA

T59 U15 Boys 100m FINAL County

1 141 Fisayo Williamson-Taylor Warrington AC U15 M 11.37 Cheshire

2 272 Dominic Deegan West Cheshire AC U15 M 11.73 Cheshire

3 266 Luke Sutton Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 12.26 Cheshire

4 215 James Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 13.02 Cheshire

5 6 Harry Simpson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 13.13 Cheshire

6 271 Jack Jones West Cheshire AC U15 M 14.29 Cheshire

7 216 Matthew Ainley Stockport Harriers & AC U15 M 14.33 Cheshire

8 180 Patrick Penny Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 14.61 Cheshire

T60 U13 Boys 100m FINAL County

1 533 Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District AC U13 M 13.38 GMAA

2 537 Luke Taylor East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 M 13.68 GMAA

3 679 Isaac Parker Horwich RMI Harriers & AC U13 M 13.81 GMAA

4 513 Billy Joe Blain Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 15.12 GMAA

T60 U13 Boys 100m Heat 1 County

1 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 13.36 Cheshire

2 269 Matthew Houseman Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 13.63 Cheshire

3 222 Dean Rix unattached U13 M 13.64 Cheshire

4 48 Daniel Pagan West Cheshire AC U13 M 13.93 Cheshire

5 270 Samq Worthington Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 14.35 Cheshire

6 268 Adam Shaw Warrington AC U13 M 14.69 Cheshire

T60 U13 Boys 100m Heat 2 County

1 135 Jacob Simmonds West Cheshire AC U13 M 13.4 Cheshire

2 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 13.5 Cheshire

3 261 Lewis Hindle Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 14.4 Cheshire

4 42 William Scott West Cheshire AC U13 M 14.9 Cheshire

5 162 Finlay Murphy Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 15.6 Cheshire



T61 Ambulant Women 100m County

1 838 Paige Watkin-Drury Doncaster AC U20 F 14.33 IPC

2 837 Amy Carr Middlesbrough (Mandale) AC U17 F 15.13 IPC

3 835 Penny Andrews City of Sheffield AC SEN F 17.66 IPC

4 899 - - - - F 18.08 IPC

5 836 Julie Rogers Bedford & County Ac U17 F 18.25 IPC

T62 Ambulant Men 100m Heat 1 County

1 851 Mitchell Graham Central AC - M 11.33 IPC

2 810 Jack Wiskin Team Bath SEN M 11.37 IPC

3 813 James Arnott City of Plymouth AC U20 M 11.46 IPC

4 801 Graeme Ballard Chorley Triathlon & Athletic Club SEN M 12.10 IPC

5 849 Chris kay Leicester Coritanians AC - M 13.03 IPC

T62 Ambulant Men 100m Heat 2 County

1 812 Zachary Shaw Cleethorpes & District AC U20 M 11.63 IPC

2 811 Dan Powell Liverpool Harriers & AC SEN M 12.08 IPC

3 806 Michael Mullan Ireland SEN M 12.50 IPC

4 804 Adam Szucs City of Norwich AC SEN M 12.65 IPC

5 803 David Henson Southampton AC SEN M 15.61 IPC

T62 Ambulant Men 100m Heat 3 County

1 805 Caleb Nanvie Rotherham Harriers & AC SEN M 12.90 IPC

2 807 Chris Hones Southport  Waterloo AC SEN M 13.01 IPC

3 808 Owen Rutherford Southport  Waterloo AC SEN M 13.21 IPC

4 809 Reece Goodwin Rotherham Harriers & AC U20 M 13.78 IPC

5 848 Dan Sandford Manx Harriers - M 17.95 IPC

T62 Ambulant Men 100m Heat 4 County

1 816 Joshua Taylor Invicta Kent U20 M 13.77 IPC

2 856 Kayden Roe Doncaster AC - M 14.79 IPC

3 802 Ben Heflin Doncaster AC U20 M 16.11 IPC

4 854 Kieran Maxwell Darlington Harriers - M 18.00 IPC

T63 Senior Men 100m FINAL County

1 728 Marcel Stevens Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 10.81 GMAA

2 572 Jack Seddon Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 10.87 GMAA

3 581 Charles Burke Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 11.00 GMAA

4 727 Joel Richardson Trafford AC SEN M 11.04 GMAA

5 552 Danny Savin Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 11.47 GMAA

6 716 Faisal Othman Manchester Harriers & AC SEN M 11.49 GMAA

7 611 Joe Lloyd Trafford AC SEN M 11.71 GMAA

8 680 Peter Hickey Northern Vets AC V55 M 12.18 GMAA

T63 Senior Men 100m FINAL County

1 81 Callum McLean Sale Harriers Manchester SEN M 11.08 Cheshire

2 239 Darren Scott City of Sheffield AC V45 M 11.23 Cheshire

3 241 Ryan Stringer Vale Royal AC SEN M 11.32 Cheshire

4 273 Elliot O'Neill Trafford AC SEN M 11.64 Cheshire



5 166 Andrew Parker Altrincham SEN M 12.02 Cheshire

6 123 Ian Billinge Vale Royal AC SEN M 12.16 Cheshire

7 274 Jonathan Baldie unattached SEN M 12.18 Cheshire

T64 U20 Men 100m FINAL County

1 732 Joshua Hewson Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 11.30 GMAA

2 232 Sam Pierre-Louis West Cheshire AC U20 M 11.32 Cheshire

3 712 Julian Ernst Manchester Harriers & AC U20 M 11.35 GMAA

4 265 Jack Forster Vale Royal AC U20 M 11.94 Cheshire

5 715 Alex Teasdale Manchester Harriers & AC U20 M 12.50 GMAA

T65 U15 Girls 100m FINAL County

1 219 Eve Fenoglio Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 F 12.73 Cheshire

2 189 Ellie Jackson Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 12.87 Cheshire

3 264 Katie Waterworth Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 13.15 Cheshire

4 91 Lili Boyle Trafford AC U15 F 13.51 Cheshire

5 110 Emily Jarad Stockport Harriers & AC U15 F 13.59 Cheshire

6 7 Emma Robinson Vale Royal AC U15 F 13.64 Cheshire

T68 Senior Men 100m FINAL County

1 179 Ben Robinson Warrington AC U13 M 13.19 Cheshire

2 2 Morgan Frith Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 13.31 Cheshire

3 135 Jacob Simmonds West Cheshire AC U13 M 13.38 Cheshire

4 222 Dean Rix unattached U13 M 13.57 Cheshire

5 269 Matthew Houseman Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 13.81 Cheshire

6 48 Daniel Pagan West Cheshire AC U13 M 13.91 Cheshire

T69 U17 Women 200m FINAL County

1 738 Talin Corbett East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 F 26.37 GMAA

2 664 Alice Preece Altrincham & District AC U17 F 27.92 GMAA

3 701 Ekiza Brackenridge-Jones Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 28.15 GMAA

T69 U17 Women 200m FINAL County

1 128 Georgia Barlow West Cheshire AC U17 F 25.93 Cheshire

2 280 Ellie Baker Warrington AC U17 F 26.40 Cheshire

3 76 Beth McCarthy Deeside AAC U17 F 27.44 Cheshire

4 174 Emma Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 27.72 Cheshire

5 255 Eleanor Toms Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 27.91 Cheshire

6 279 Eleanor Dunn Vale Royal AC U17 F 29.62 Cheshire

T70 U17 Men 200m FINAL County

1 666 Jonathon Eloloko Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 22.14 GMAA

2 183 Zac Barnsley West Cheshire AC U17 M 23.09 Cheshire

3 231 James Ratcliffe Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 23.12 Cheshire

4 642 Ellis Goldie Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 23.20 GMAA

5 740 William Aldred Trafford AC U17 M 23.77 GMAA

6 263 Will Nowell . U17 M 24.00 Cheshire

T72 Ambulant Men 200m Heat 1 County

1 851 Mitchell Graham Central AC - M 23.32 IPC



2 810 Jack Wiskin Team Bath SEN M 23.88 IPC

3 813 James Arnott City of Plymouth AC U20 M 24.03 IPC

4 811 Dan Powell Liverpool Harriers & AC SEN M 24.35 IPC

5 801 Graeme Ballard Chorley Triathlon & Athletic Club SEN M 24.91 IPC

6 804 Adam Szucs City of Norwich AC SEN M 25.88 IPC

7 803 David Henson Southampton AC SEN M 30.64 IPC

T72 Ambulant Men 200m Heat 2 County

1 812 Zachary Shaw Cleethorpes & District AC U20 M 23.98 IPC

2 806 Michael Mullan Ireland SEN M 24.37 IPC

3 807 Chris Hones Southport  Waterloo AC SEN M 26.79 IPC

4 816 Joshua Taylor Invicta Kent U20 M 27.52 IPC

5 856 Kayden Roe Doncaster AC - M 30.75 IPC

6 802 Ben Heflin Doncaster AC U20 M 32.70 IPC

6 848 Dan Sandford Manx Harriers - M 39.40 IPC

T73 U13 Girls 150m FINAL County

1 64 Lois McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 20.08 Cheshire

2 87 Mia Lowndes Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 20.68 Cheshire

3 198 Ruka Shonibare Crewe & Nantwich AC U13 F 21.11 Cheshire

4 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 21.21 Cheshire

5 104 Stephanie Moss Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 21.84 Cheshire

T74 U17/u20/Senior Women 3000m FINAL County

1 112 Sarah McGrail Warrington AC U17 F 10:22.21 Cheshire

2 286 Katy Whiteoak Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 10:25.16 GMAA

3 288 Sarah Murphy Belgrave Harriers SEN F 10:43.87 Cheshire

4 96 Victoria Ramsbottom Warrington AC U17 F 10:52.14 Cheshire

5 741 Amy Kowatson Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 11:20.71 GMAA

6 20 Emma Pyatt Vale Royal AC U20 F 11:34.75 Cheshire

7 191 Chloe Vbroad Vale Royal AC U17 F 11:43.03 Cheshire

8 115 Rachel McGoldrick St. Helens Sutton AC U20 F 11:44.63 Cheshire

9 153 Chloe Dooley Vale Royal AC U17 F 11:51.07 Cheshire

T77 U20 Women/Senior Women 200m FINAL County

1 83 Alice McMahon West Cheshire AC U20 F 25.31 Cheshire

2 619 Ellie Edwards Trafford AC U20 F 25.69 GMAA

3 682 Faye Horrocks Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN F 26.47 GMAA

4 47 Shona Valentine West Cheshire AC SEN F 26.59 Cheshire

5 705 Amy Phillipott Horwich RMI Harriers & AC SEN F 27.04 GMAA

T81 U17 Men 1500mS/c FINAL County

1 165 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 M Cheshire

T83 Senior Men 3000mS/c FINAL County

1 745 Fiaze Jaidin Unattached SEN M GMAA

2 202 David Gill Northrn Vets AC SEN M Cheshire

3 187 Neil Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC SEN M Cheshire

T85 U20 Women 2000mS/c FINAL County



1 18 Danielle Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 F 07:25.15 Cheshire

T89 U17 Men 400mH FINAL County

1 740 William Aldred Trafford AC U17 M 59.96 GMAA

T90 U20 Women 400mH FINAL County

1 593 Tameika Cuff Trafford AC U20 F 64.53 GMAA

2 284 Lydia Randles Sale Harriers Manchester U20 F 73.73 Cheshire

T92 U17 Women 300mH FINAL County

1 113 Chloe Esegbona City fo Stoke AC U17 F 45.79 Cheshire

2 567 Zoe Hughes Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 48.26 GMAA

3 585 Emily Nash Trafford AC U17 F 48.58 GMAA

4 620 Alana Edwards Trafford AC U17 F 50.05 GMAA

5 41 Amy Clark Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 50.25 Cheshire

6 174 Emma Fowler Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F DNF Cheshire

T93 U17 Women 800m FINAL County

1 16 Carys McAulay Warrington AC U17 F 02:14.68 Cheshire

2 40 Katie Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 02:16.40 Cheshire

3 295 Cara Gibbons Crewe & Nantwich AC U17 F 02:25.09 Cheshire

4 754 Emma Donaghy Stockport Harriers & AC U17 F 02:25.39 GMAA

5 155 Olivia Bush Warrington AC U17 F 02:27.10 Cheshire

6 73 Katie Clarke West Cheshire AC U17 F 02:27.94 Cheshire

7 1 Hannah Gravett Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 02:29.43 Cheshire

8 753 Alice Bruce Sale Harriers Manchester U17 F 02:31.18 GMAA

9 752 Ellie Robinson Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 F 02:32.31 GMAA

10 586 Katie Oakley Bolton United Harriers & AC U17 F 02:33.48 GMAA

11 292 Ella Wood Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 F 02:51.75 Cheshire

T94 U20 Women/Senior Women 800m FINAL County

1 750 Megan Asgelby Stockport Harriers & AC U20 F 02:18.99 GMAA

2 621 Sarah Hamilton Wigan & District Harriers & AC U20 F 02:20.06 GMAA

3 605 Sinead Bent Trafford AC U20 F 02:20.59 GMAA

4 291 Heather Robertson Trafford AC SEN F 02:22.29 Cheshire

5 698 Sarah McDonald Wigan & District Harriers & AC SEN F 02:23.29 GMAA

6 601 Grace Conroy Bury AC SEN F 02:25.24 GMAA

7 18 Danielle Wallis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 F 02:26.07 Cheshire

8 114 Maria McGoldrick St. Helens Sutton AC U20 F 02:32.92 Cheshire

9 528 Laura Rawlins Trafford AC U20 F 02:59.49 GMAA

T96 U20 Men/Senior Men 800m FINAL County

1 746 Jake Littlehales Stockport Harriers & AC SEN M 01:55.93 GMAA

2 731 Matthew Metcalfe Sale Harriers Manchester U20 M 01:58.08 GMAA

3 199 Cameron Field Warrington AC U20 M 01:58.54 Cheshire

4 44 Sam Whiehead Vale Royal AC U20 M 01:59.05 Cheshire

5 298 Mark Hearn West Cheshire AC U20 M 02:03.11 Cheshire

6 8 Matthew Sheen Vale Royal AC U20 M 02:04.84 Cheshire

7 61 Nathan Finnis Macclesfield Harriers & AC U20 M 02:06.08 Cheshire

8 580 Jack Brown Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC U20 M 02:09.11 GMAA



T98 U17 Men 800m FINAL County

1 300 Dan Evans Warrington AC U17 M 01:55.32 Cheshire

2 546 Callum McCormack Leigh Harriers & AC U17 M 01:59.46 GMAA

3 120 Robert Dykes Warrington AC U17 M 02:00.88 Cheshire

4 100 Zack Holland West Cheshire AC U17 M 02:01.00 Cheshire

5 748 Jake Spilsbury Sale Harriers Manchester U17 M 02:06.79 GMAA

6 758 Dillon Cooper East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U17 M 02:09.23 GMAA

7 165 Callum Ahern Macclesfield Harriers & AC U17 M 02:16.36 Cheshire

8 565 Henry Lucas Wigan & District Harriers & AC U17 M DNF GMAA

T99 U13 Girls 1200m FINAL County

1 503 Keely Hodginkson Leigh Harriers & AC U13 F 03:45.12 GMAA

2 684 Alice Stiles Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 03:53.81 GMAA

3 757 Grace De Cambs Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 03:53.99 GMAA

4 751 Bethany Thornton Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:02.84 GMAA

5 597 Samantha Mason Trafford AC U13 F 04:09.94 GMAA

6 544 Alice Tonge Bolton United Harriers & AC U13 F 04:12.35 GMAA

7 667 Abby O'Neill East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U13 F 04:13.54 GMAA

8 618 Daisy Worthington Bury AC U13 F 04:21.42 GMAA

9 749 Jessica Spilsbury Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:22.70 GMAA

10 760 Georgia Fazakerley Manchester Harriers & AC U13 F 04:29.53 GMAA

11 736 Tia Raz Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:42.56 GMAA

T99 U13 Girls 1200m FINAL County

1 53 Sian Heslop Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 04:08.97 Cheshire

2 126 Shona Williams Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 04:10.94 Cheshire

3 104 Stephanie Moss Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 04:12.46 Cheshire

4 23 Lara Crawford Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:13.31 Cheshire

5 65 Lucy Griffiths Sale Harriers Manchester U13 F 04:13.32 Cheshire

6 27 Abby Watling Halton & Frodsham AC U13 F 04:15.45 Cheshire

7 13 Lucia Meloni Warrington AC U13 F 04:20.02 Cheshire

8 35 Eve Cobey Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 04:21.46 Cheshire

9 9 Lauren Robinson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 F 04:29.48 Cheshire

10 145 Holly Dooley Vale Royal AC U13 F 04:58.16 Cheshire

T100 U13 Boys 1500m FINAL County

1 79 Samuel Evans Warrington AC U13 M 04:45.56 Cheshire

2 508 Ben McLaughlin Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 04:55.10 GMAA

3 97 Sonny Dean West Cheshire AC U13 M 04:58.88 Cheshire

4 254 Finlay Proffitt Macclesfield Harriers & AC U13 M 05:01.40 Cheshire

5 759 Ryan Walsh Stockport Harriers & AC U13 M 05:02.22 GMAA

6 28 Sion Roberts West Cheshire AC U13 M 05:05.69 Cheshire

7 289 Peter Goodfellow Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 05:09.49 Cheshire

8 133 Edward Pettitt Vale Royal AC U13 M 05:10.12 Cheshire

9 29 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire AC U13 M 05:10.83 Cheshire

10 252 Jordan Jones Warrington AC U13 M 05:12.53 Cheshire

11 612 Kyle Jones Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 05:13.15 GMAA

12 574 Jacob Yates Trafford AC U13 M 05:22.10 GMAA

13 791 Sam Heyworth Sale Harriers Manchester U13 M 05:29.25 Cheshire



14 743 Shea Mellor Leigh Harriers & AC U13 M 05:37.30 GMAA

15 136 Aaron Doyle Vale Royal AC U13 M 05:48.29 Cheshire

T101 U15 Girls 1500m FINAL County

1 707 Beth Barlow Manchester Harriers & AC U15 F 04:40.01 GMAA

2 68 Lauren Ferris Warrington AC U15 F 04:49.28 Cheshire

3 15 Melissa Boyer Warrington AC U15 F 04:53.04 Cheshire

4 518 Claudia Cowan Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 05:01.75 GMAA

5 38 Emily Lowery Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 F 05:03.16 Cheshire

6 94 Caitlin Dimmick Vale Royal AC U15 F 05:05.90 Cheshire

7 67 Alexa McTiffin Sale Harriers Manchester U15 F 05:06.46 Cheshire

8 72 Issy Clarke West Cheshire AC U15 F 05:07.41 Cheshire

9 524 Eve Williams Leigh Harriers & AC U15 F 05:07.62 GMAA

10 92 Amy Gibbons Warrington AC U15 F 05:08.33 Cheshire

11 152 Georgina Denham Vale Royal AC U15 F 05:16.09 Cheshire

12 756 Emily Hughes Manchester Harriers & AC U15 F 05:19.26 GMAA

13 596 Rebecca Mason Trafford AC U15 F 05:26.78 GMAA

14 294 Ismelle Trevithick Warrington AC U15 M 05:35.05 Cheshire

15 755 Catherine Hooper Trafford AC U15 F 05:43.68 GMAA

T102 U15 Boys 1500m FINAL County

1 559 Tim Hartley Wigan & District Harriers & AC U15 M 04:34.32 GMAA

2 538 John Trotman East Cheshire Harriers & Tameside AC U15 M 04:45.87 GMAA

3 557 Jacob Briscoe Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 04:49.82 GMAA

4 547 Kristian Wade Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 04:52.72 GMAA

5 710 Connor Fazakerley Manchester Harriers & AC U15 M 04:55.87 GMAA

6 501 Joseph Wane Leigh Harriers & AC U15 M 05:07.70 GMAA

T102 U15 Boys 1500m FINAL County

1 31 Evan Roberts West Cheshire AC U15 M 04:26.60 Cheshire

2 296 Jack Stubbings Warrington AC U15 M 04:28.88 Cheshire

3 84 Sam Rostron Warrington AC U15 M 04:40.09 Cheshire

4 293 Ethan Greenland West Cheshire AC U15 M 04:42.07 Cheshire

5 792 Arun Dight Crewe & Nantwich AC U15 M 04:43.17 Cheshire

6 297 Luje Gamble Warrington AC U15 M 04:43.98 Cheshire

7 181 Ben Lee Vale Royal AC U15 M 04:44.50 Cheshire

8 164 Christopher Larkin Halton & Frodsham AC U15 M 04:46.30 Cheshire

9 32 Robert Weir Vale Royal AC U15 M 04:48.44 Cheshire

10 299 Daniel Fox Warrington AC U15 M 04:52.20 Cheshire

11 140 Alex Doyle Vale Royal AC U15 M 04:54.80 Cheshire

12 6 Harry Simpson Macclesfield Harriers & AC U15 M 05:07.55 Cheshire

13 117 Curtis Rodway Vale Royal AC U15 M 05:11.80 Cheshire

14 182 Jac Goodall West Cheshire AC U15 M 05:13.68 Cheshire


